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PROGRAMMES FOR SLOW LEARNERS 

 

 

 

Peer Learning  

 Large numbers of Students who enroll for the history major have done 

their school education in Tamil Medium.  Intellectual caliber of the student is 

low.  The students also belong to weak socio-economic background mostly 

from rural areas. 

Objectives: 

 

 To encourage the slow learners to understand the basic principles of 

history and to improve the relationship between peer groups. 

 To promote active learning and interaction between   Students.. 

 To increase Social connectedness and create a sense of belonging within 

Peer networks. 

Practices: 

 Informal talk with the students by the staff of the department to identify 

the learners. 

 Counseling is given by course teacher, academic advisor and by the Head 

of the Department. 

 Encouraging the gifted students to help the classmates to perform in the 

internal peer learning. 

 Adopting bilingual teaching. 

 Advising slow learners to note down difficult words during the class and to 

use dictionary to know the vocabulary. 

 Frequent test and quiz test are conducted to check their improvement 

from their performance. 

 Conducting remedial class hours by academically good senior students. 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 
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 Academic status of the students is brought to the notice of the parents in 

the Parent-Teacher’s meeting. 

Out comes: 

 Improvement in pass percentage and higher academic achievement. 

 Improvement in Student’s attitude towards learning. 

 Fosters a more personalize learning experience. 

 Engage students through co-operative learning.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                Peer Learning 

 

Teachers conducting the remedial classes 
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 REMEDIAL STUDENTS NAME LIST 2021-2022 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
S.No 

 
REG.NO. 

 
NAME OF THE STUDENTS 

1.  2021H01 AISWARYA D 

2.  2021H02 ANTONY JEYA MONICA S 

3.  2021H03 ANUJA G 

4.  2021H04 ARO EUGINA J 

5.  2021H06 DANNIYA SELVA PRINCY P 

6.  2021H14 ISHWARYA G 

7.  2021H16 JANAKI PRIYA B 

8.  2021H21 LOGAMALATHI R 

9.  2021H26 PRIYADHARSHINI P 

10.  2021H31 SHALINI LA 

11.  2021H38 VENI S 

12.  2021H40 DHARSHINI P 

13.  2021H44 KAARTHIKA  CS 

14.  2021H46 AMIRTHA  N 

15.  2021H47 MAREESWARI  A 

16.  2021H50 JOTHIKA M 

17.  2021H54 SANGEETHA  M 

18.  2021H55 CELCIA B 
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REMEDIAL SAILS: STRATEGIC ADOPTED TO IMPROVE LEARNING 

SKILLS 

 

LIST OF STUDENTS WHO ATTENDED REMEDIAL CLASSES 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT 

1.  2021S01 Abarajitha S 

2.  2021S03 Akila M 

3.  2021S05 Bhuvanadharshini K 

4.  2021S11 Gowsalya J 

5.  2021S14 Jaafrin J 

6.  2021S15 Jashra A  

7.  2021S16 Kalpanachavla P 

8.  2021S18 Kanishka V G 

9.  2020S21 Manasha M 

10.  2021S25 Ramya R 

11.  2021S27 Sivapriyadharshini M 

12.  2021S29 Indrapriyadharshini 

13.  2020S38 Haripriya N 

 

S.NO COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE STAFF IN CHARGE 

1.  19S1CC1 Principles of Sociology Dr. M.Suganya 

2.  21S1CC2 Sociology Informatics Mrs.V.Sofia Adaikala Mary 

3.  19S1AC1 Social Anthropology Dr.K. Saritha 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND SOCIAL WORK 
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4.  19S2CC3 Social Dynamics Mrs.V.Sofia Adaikala Mary 

5.  19S3CC4 Indian Social Movements Dr. M.Suganya 

6.  19S3AC2 Rural Sociology Dr. T. Geetha 

 

 

19S1CC1 Principles of Sociology  Dr. M.Suganya 
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21S1CC2 Sociology Informatics     Mrs. V. Sofia Adaikala Mary 
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19S1AC1 Social Anthropology  Dr.K. Saritha 
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19S2CC3 Social Dynamics  Mrs.V.Sofia Adaikala Mary 
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19S3CC4 Indian Social Movements Dr. M.Suganya 
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19S3AC2 Rural Sociology  Dr. T. Geetha 
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PROGRAMMES FOR SLOW LEARNERS 

 SAILS: 

Remedial classes were conducted for I B.A., II B.A. and III B.A. English 

students for the courses Literary Forms, Grammar for Effective Writing and 

English for Corporate Sector respectively. 

 One to one coaching given to certain students especially sports students who 

miss classes due to practice sessions and matches 

 Study partners are assigned to Slow learners – collaborative learning helps 

the slow learners to study well 

 Visually challenged students are given special coaching and Ph.D scholars 

help them in preparing for exams and also act as scribes.  

 

To facilitate learning experience in the remedial classes 

Special classes are conducted for regular and SF students to motivate them to 

learn the language and to prepare themselves for the final exams. 

 

 

 

THE RESEARCH CENTRE OF ENGLISH 
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Ms. Anu Kala, Ph.D scholar helping Ms. Sugi Prince of I M.A. English 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Brashilla, Ph.D scholar helping Ms. Sugi Prince of I M.A. English 
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To facilitate learning experience in the remedial classes 

Special classes are conducted for regular and SF students to motivate them to 

learn the language and to prepare themselves for the final exams. 

 

 

Students Listening to the Remedial Class 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF FRENCH 
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PROGRAMMES FOR SLOW LEARNERS 

● We are conducting remedial classes for slow learners  

● It includes test, coaching, activity & discussion. 

 

Name list with register number, attendance register, and scanned 

material. 

 

 

 

  

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 
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Slow learners are encouraged to get hands on training for the 

preparation of candle, phenoyl, and detergent 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FATIMA COLLEGE

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University 
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ (CGPA 3.61) by NAAC (Cycle - IV) 

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018, Tamil Nadu 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2021- 2022)  

 

 

 

STRATEGIES TO IMPROVE THE PERFORMANCE OF SLOW LEARNERS: 

1. Develop lessons that incorporate students’  need, interest and expectations 

Special Instructional and Individualized Learning material 

2.  Frequently varied instruction techniques 

Conduction of different types of learning methods & tests 

3. integrate audio & visual materials 

4. Develop worksheets & Exercises 

5. Facilitate the learners with peer tutors – participatory learning 

Peer-to-peer learning, Group discussion, Co-operative learning   

6. Encourage blended oral and written expressions 

7. Inculcate the art of Learning skills 

 

PROGRAMMES FOR SLOW LEARNERS 

 Bridge course for all the students especially for the students from Bio-Maths 

group will be conducted on the day of their entry to the course.  

 Remedial classes are handled regularly.   

 Special coaching classes are conducted whenever needed. 

 Special lab sessions are arranged for them to improve their programming 

skills. 

 Peer group learning is encouraged by forming teams (4-5 members) among the 

students, comprise an advance learner and slow learners.  

 Periodical tests will be conducted and their performances are evaluated.  

 Set of programs/ problems will be given and are asked to write one program 

per day.  

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 
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Remedial coaching Schedule for Slow learners 

 

Week/Duration Syllabus 
Type of 

Coaching 
Assessment mode 

Sep. 3rdt& 4th 
Week 

Basic concepts of C 
Simple programs – 

Arithmetic operations 
(Integer & Floating 
point) 

1.Teaching by 
staff 

2. Discussion- 
Google meet 
 

1. One mark  
test1 
2. Program 

Development 

Oct. 1st& 2nd 

Week 

Control statement – if, 

for, while,do-while 

1.Teaching by 
staff 

2.  Program coding 
& execution 

through online- 
Google meet 
 

 

1.Program 

Development 
2.Oral test 

Oct. 3rdt& 4th 
Week 

Loops & Arrays 

1.Teaching by 

staff 
2. Online 
Demonstration- 

Google meet 
 

1.Program 
Development 
2. Online Test- 

Google Form 

 Nov. 1st& 2nd 

Week 
Functions 

1.Teaching by 
staff 
2. Demonstration- 

Google meet 
 

 

1. Remedial 
Test2 

2. Program 
Development 

Nov. 3rdt& 4th 

Week 

Storage class & 

structures 

1.Teaching by 

staff 
2. Doubt 
Clarification 

 

1. Remedial 
Test3 

2. Program 
Development 

December  Revising whole portion 

Discussion & 

Clarification 
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Peer Group Team 

COMPUTER SCIENCE - 2021 BATCH 

GROUP 

NO. 
REGNO NAME 

I 2021B02 AKSHAYA S 

1 2021B01 AKSHAYA M 

2 2021B03 AMALI JESINA S 

3 2021B05 ANSHIKA A 

4 2021B06 ANTHIYA S 

5 2021B16 DONA BRITTES S 

II 2021B09 B JUDITH ASLIN SWARNA  

1 2021B18 HELEN W 

2 2021B24 KAVIPRIYA S 

3 2021B22 JEY SHREE BOOMIKA T 

4 2021B26 LINCYMARIYA T 

5 2021B17 GURU DHARSHINI N 

III 2021B28 MAANASHA T K 

1 2021B12 CATHEREN CHRISTINA A 

2 2021B27 LOGALAKSHMI D 

3 2021B32 NIVETHA A 

4 2021B29 MARIA  AMALA SHREE M 

5 2021B31 MEENAKSHI R 

IV 2021B13 CHRISMA SIRUMANI A 

1 2021B30 MARTINA SHAMIL J 

2 2021B14 DANUJA SREE S 

3 2021B15 DHIVYA S 

4 2021B43 DHARSHINI K 

5 2021B46 PRIYADHARSHINI A 

V 2021B11 BRINDHA A 

1 2021B07 ANTO MULLAR WILLMA J 
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2 2021B40 THIRISHA P 

3 2021B19 HELVIN AMALA PRABA S 

4 2021B36 RENISHA J S 

5 2021B44 ALAGUMANI 

VI 2021B08 ASIYA H 

1 2021B34 PRAKASHA DEEPIKA I 

2 2021B33 PAVITHRAA P 

3 2021B38 THANGAMEENA R 

4 2021B39 THARANGNI GR 

5 2021B37 RENUGA DEVI S 

VII 2021B23 JOE MARTINA A 

1 2021B41 DURGA M 

2 2021B42 NAGARAMYA 

3 2021B35 PREETHI RIKSHI S 

4 2021B45 DHARANI 

5 2021B47 SWETHA V 

 

 

Peer Group Learning: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SAIL Graph:  (Excel File Attached) 
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Course Teacher : K.Rosemary Euphrasia Course Code : Course Title :

Date :
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Sl. No Reg No Name Day 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 2021B01 AKSHAYA.M X Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 17

2 2021B03 S.AMALI JESINA Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 18

3 2021B05 ANSHIKA.A Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 17

4 2021B06 S.ANTHIYA Χ X Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ 16

5 2021B14 S DANUJA SREE Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 16

6 2021B15 DHIVYA.S X Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ X Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 18

7 2021B16 S.DONA BRITTES Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ 16

8 2021B17 N.GURU DHARSHINI Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 17

9 2021B18 W.HELEN Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ 14

10 2021B26 T. LINCY MARIYA Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ 17

11 2021B32 A. NIVETHA Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 17

12 2021B33 PAVITHRAAP Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 16

13 2021B35 S. PREETHIRIKSHI Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ 16

14 2021B36 J.S.RENISHA Χ X Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 16

15 2021b37 S.RENUGA DEVI Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ AB AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ 14

16 2021B40 P.THIRISHA Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ 15

17 2021B43 K.DHARSHINI Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 17

18 2021B44 B.ALAGUMANI Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 16

19 2021B45 B. DHARANI Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ 17

20 2021B46 A.PRIYADHARSHINI Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ 16

21 2021B47 V. SWETHA Χ AB Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ Χ AB Χ AB Χ Χ AB Χ Χ Χ 14

19B1CC1

Attendance Sheet

Tot no. of Days

Programming in C

Evaluation Sheet (only for slow learners)

Course Teacher : Dr. K. Rosemary EuphrasiaCourse Code : 19B1CC1 Course Title : Programming in C

Sl. No Reg.No. Name T1 (30) RMT1(20) T2 (30) RMT2 (10) REV (30)

1 2021B01 AKSHAYA.M 14 5 13.5 9 17

2 2021B03 S.AMALI JESINA 8.5 5 16.5 6 13

3 2021B05 ANSHIKA.A 12.5 4 12 8 17

4 2021B06 S.ANTHIYA 9.5 5 15 8 14

5 2021B14 S DANUJA SREE 12.5 8 16 7 19.5

6 2021B15 DHIVYA.S 11 8 11.5 7 23

7 2021B16 S.DONA BRITTES 15 5 12.5 6 11

8 2021B17 N.GURU DHARSHINI 4.5 5 3 8 15

9 2021B18 W.HELEN 14.5 4 14.5 6 14

10 2021B26 T. LINCY MARIYA 14 4 9 7 13

11 2021B32 A. NIVETHA 15.5 9 9 8 18

12 2021B33 PAVITHRAAP 15 4 11 6 13

13 2021B35 S. PREETHIRIKSHI 11 8 11 8 13.5

14 2021B36 J.S.RENISHA 8 8 11.5 6 19

15 2021b37 S.RENUGA DEVI 18 5 19 10 15

16 2021B40 P.THIRISHA 12.5 5 8 8 9

17 2021B43 K.DHARSHINI 14.5 8 14.5 8 20.5

18 2021B44 B.ALAGUMANI 14.5 5 17.5 8 16

19 2021B45 B. DHARANI 1 3 2 1 5

20 2021B46 A.PRIYADHARSHINI 2 4 7 10 7

21 2021B47 V. SWETHA 4 5 15 1 14
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Websites Recommended for Slow Learners 

1. https://www.tutorialspoint.com/cprogramming/index.htm 

2. https://www.javatpoint.com/c-programming-language-tutorial 

3. https://www.geeksforgeeks.org/c-language-set-1-introduction/ 

4. https://www.w3schools.in/c-tutorial/ 

5. https://www.studytonight.com/c/ 

 

 

Course Teacher : Course Code : Course Title :

Date : 2
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Options Day 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Tot. no. of options 

Teaching Method ( TM) TM TM TM TM TM TM TM TM TM TM TM TM TM 13

Peer Learning (PL) PL PL PL 3

Open Book Test (OBT)

Library Reference (LR)

Remedial Test (RT) RT RT 2

K.Rosemary B1CC1 Programming in C

Remedial Pedagogy
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https://www.tutorialspoint.com/cprogramming/index.htm
https://www.javatpoint.com/c-programming-language-tutorial
https://www.geeksforgeeks.org/c-language-set-1-introduction/
https://www.w3schools.in/c-tutorial/
https://www.studytonight.com/c/
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PROGRAMMES FOR SLOW LEARNERS 

Special Classes: 

 

 

Special Tests: 

  

 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS (SF) AND STATISTICS 
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PROGRAMMES FOR SLOW LERARNERS 

Remedial classes are taken for slow learners and their performance is 

assessed by conducting tests. The following is the list of some of such 

students. 

 

Academic 

Year 

Name Of The 

Student Type of Remedial Coaching Comment 

2021-22 

S. Ancy Arul Malar 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

G. Gowsalya 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

S. Rajarajeshwari 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

M. Vijayalakshmi 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

Joseda.V 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

Jeba Josphine 

Anitha.P 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

DEPARTMENT OF BBA 
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Nivetha.N 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

Ramya.M 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

Suruthi.S 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

Yaveneka Shree.B 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

Harithaarani M 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

Keerthana M 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 

 

Swetha B 

Peer group learning, extra 

coaching given by staff, writing 

tests, working out more 

problems Improved 
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Classes are conducted by Class Topers for Slow Learners 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN FOR THE SLOW LEARNERS 

Remedial Course, Bridge Course, Special Classes, Live Demo Sessions  

Peer Teaching 
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SAILS: 
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Programs done by using C++ Online Editor 
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Programs done by using Live SQL 
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Quiz Conducted for improving skills 
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Study Materials for Slow Learners 

 
Remedial Class for the Slow Learners 
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PROGRAMMES FOR SLOW LEARNERS 

Remedial Class: 

 

Remedial class conducted for I B. COM (CA), who scored Low mark in the 

entire subject. 

No of Students: 6 

List of Students: 

 

SNO Regno Name 

1. 2021AB04 A.A.Annai Vasuki 

2. 2021AB05 A.Belsi Renitta 

3. 2021AB22 A.Reenamary 

4. 2021AB23 P. Renetta 

5. 2021AB24 J. Rosita Jenifer 

6. 2021AB28 J.Sowmiya 
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Special Programme for the Slow Learners 2021 – 2022 - Odd Semester 

S.No. Roll No. Name 
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Slow Learners 

1 2020MBA08 BHAVANI C 
X X X X X X X X A X X X X 

2 2020MBA14 
HASIR JUNAITHA 
K M 

X X X X X X X X X X X X X 

3 2020MBA18 ISHWARYA S 
X X X X X X X X X X X X X 

 

 

Special Programme for the Slow Learners 2021 – 2022 - Even Semester 

S.No. Roll No. Name 

0
1
.0

3
.2

0
2
2
 

0
3
.0

3
. 
2
0
2
2
 

1
8
.0

3
.2

0
2
2
 

2
2
.0

9
.2

0
2
2
 

2
2
.0

3
.2

0
2
2
 

2
9
.0

3
.2

0
2
2
 

0
5
.0

4
.2

0
2
2
 

1
6
.0

4
.0

2
0
2
2
 

1
9
.0

4
.2

0
2
2
 

2
2
.4

.2
0
2
2
 

2
3
.0

4
.2

0
2
2
 

1
4
.0

5
.2

0
2
2
 

2
1
.0

5
.2

0
2
2
 

Slow Learners 

1 2020MBA08 BHAVANI C 
X X X X X X X X A X X X X 

2 2020MBA14 
HASIR JUNAITHA K 
M 

X X X X X X X X X X X X X 

3 2020MBA18 ISHWARYA S 
X X X X X X X X X X X X X 

4 2020MBA63 SHOBANA G 
X X A X X X X X X X X X X 

5 2020MBA78 VINITA VICTRIN R 
X X X X X X X X X X X X X 
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II MBA 

 

Special Programme for the Slow Learners 2021 – 2022 

In order to motivate both the slow and advanced learners’ workshops, training 

sessions and guest lectures are organized to enhance their skills.  
 

Slow Learners       

Peer group learning was the main focus to enhance capabilities of Slow 

Learners. They were given special attention while teaching. Additional time 

was spent towards making their understanding better.  

Club activities as workshops with hands-on session to improve students 

programming skills and event management skills are made once in a week for 

both I and II MBA Students.  

 

II MBA students - Peer Group learning  

 

******************************* 


